Indian Rubber Manufacturers Research Association (IRMRA)

Notice on Public Grievance

Nodal Officer for Public Grievance-IRMRA shall be available for interaction from 11.00 pm to 12.00pm through Video Conference (VC) daily (Monday to Friday except declared National Holidays), with those persons who have registered their grievance related to IRMRA in the Public Grievance Portal (https://pgportal.gov.in).

VC link for the meeting of IRMRA Grievance Committee Members with Private Persons / stakeholders - every day from 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM

Grievance Redressal Hosted by IRMRA

https://irmra.webex.com/irmra/j.php?MTID=m58903e45a283cf581c6bc27d729b81ab

Friday, July 14, 2023 11:00 AM | 1 hour | (UTC+05:30) Chennai, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi Occurs every day effective 7/14/2023 until 1/13/2024 from 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM, (UTC+05:30) Chennai, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi Meeting number: 2513 160 2967 Password: M9rTDHmHR72 (69783464 from video systems)

Join by video system Dial <u>25131602967@irmra.webex.com</u> You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number.

Join by phone +65-6703-6949 Singapore Toll

Access code: 251 316 02967

The registered person willing to interact with the Nodal Officer on a particular day may join through the given link on any day with prior intimation on the email id given below with a copy of their grievance.

Dr. Bharat Kapgate Nodal Officer-Public Grievance Email .:- <u>bk@irmra.org</u>